Swiss Youth Competition
Piscine du Lignon / Vernier
7th & 8th of may 2016

wiss

Synchsro

i :
swimming

Panel 1 Panel 2 Panel 3 Panel 4
Judge 1:  Arrigoni Moira Weder Michelle Hernandez Elodie Jutz Deborah
Judge 2: Chechel-Gadoni Valeriya Brown Carolyn Lakomy Mania Berenguer Delphine
Judge 3: Fahrni Patricia Franceschi Sara Solomou Despoina Chankseliani Manana
¥ Judge 4 : Kontic Svetlana Kamm Aurélie Gaudin Florence Smal Olga
<Z[ Judge 5: Felden Coralie Rihm Manuela luliano Laura Blauth Alison
:
Figures Results 15 and younger
Name Club / Feder. YoB Total
1 MELLO Paloma SWITZERLAND 2001 74.3186
2 SCHUPBACH-ARNAUD Babou SWITZERLAND 2001 71.4370
3 DEGTYAREVA Yana KAZAKHSTAN 2001 71.1110
4 BERGONZI Clara SWITZERLAND 2002 70.9481
5 WEIBEL Alissa SWITZERLAND 2001 70.2221
6 ONAL Ide TURKEY 2001 70.0222
7 ZOLLINGER Tessa SWITZERLAND 2002 69.7852
8 CHOBAZ Vanessa SWITZERLAND 2002 69.6001
9 RUSSANOVA Jennifer KAZAKHSTAN 2003 69.4963
10 BACHTOLD Kim Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2003 69.3259
11 BULBUL Beliz TURKEY 2002 69.0297
12 DARIO Mel SWITZERLAND 2001 68.5778
13 VARESIO Margaux SWITZERLAND 2001 68.4223
14 VETTER Mahelet SWITZERLAND 2002 67.9851
15 GROSVENOR Emma Limmat Nixen Zirich 2002 67.7037
16 FAHRNI llona SWITZERLAND 2002 67.6963
17 EGLI Mila SWITZERLAND 2002 67.4889
18 SEMON Alicia SWITZERLAND 2002 67.3630
19 HELFER Anouk SWITZERLAND 2001 67.3482
20 STEINER Anja SWITZERLAND 2001 67.0444
21 ARRAMBIDE Eléa Dauphins Synchro Vernier 2002 66.6816
22 CAPANOGLU Ayca TURKEY 2002 66.4297
23 BATTAGLIA Giorgia Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2003 66.4148
24 BREAKSPEARE Kai SWITZERLAND 2001 66.3482
25 EGGENBERGER Dominique SC Fl6s Buchs 2001 66.1409
26 GUNGOR Zeynep TURKEY 2003 65.8444
27 BARRAS Rachel Morges Natation 2002 65.6889
28 CRAZZOLARA Blanca SWITZERLAND 2001 65.6370
29 JEANMONOD Maélle SWITZERLAND 2001 65.6222
30 AKTEPE Bade TURKEY 2003 65.4592
31 SLAGER Frederieke Dauphins Synchro Vernier 2001 65.4222
32 TRINCIA Chiara SWITZERLAND 2003 65.2444
33 CATALANO Kristina Limmat Nixen Zurich 2002 65.0668
34 POLGAR Viktoria Limmat Nixen Zurich 2003 64.9556
35 FLUCK Sabrina Synchroverein Bern 2003 64.8296
36 ZINETTI Althea Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2001 64.8148
37 GUNAY Asli TURKEY 2001 64.7186
38 DICLE Sude TURKEY 2001 64.5778
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Figures Results 15 and younger

Name
39 LESURTEL Ambre
40 SCHMID Fiona
41 STETTLER Aline
42 DIAPER Karin
43 MARXER Leila
44 DIGDIGI Anna
45 OZKAYA Talya
46 EKTAS Yagmur
47 BESIKTAS Ada
48 VAN DE PLAS Bo
49 NIPPEL Fabienne
50 BOLIS Leila Nora
51 MEYER Vanessa
52 WASTYN Aube
53 CRISTOFORI Morgana
54 PARATTE Julia
55 LIPPUNER Ladina
56 SCALA Dunya
57 UNAL Sude
58 STRUMMIELLO lléa
59 ENGELER Jil
60 WIGERSMA Léa
61 RUOSS Fabienne
62 MOVTCHAN Valentina
63 DIETRICH Nina
64 PONSAR Alice
65 SEMON Fanny
66 BRUGHERA Anais
67 AHUMADA Thalia
68 CEVEY Auriane
69 HAMMI Leila
70 MUNTENER Sofie
71 BUFFON Giada
72 GOSSUIN Ombeline
73 PARATTE Aurélie

74 KHIMSHIASHVILI Magdana

75 ZAHND Shirley

76 ACEVEDO Théa

77 RAGUSA Margherita
78 CRIPPA Gaia

79 DE CRISTOFARO Elsa
80 WILLFRATT Keira

81 PRADA Catherine

82 SCARCELLA Denise
83 DUBLIN Yohanna

84 JAQUIER Orlane

85 MERRONE Elisa

86 ZAKARIADZE Elene
87 CURRAN Neve

88 CAMENISCH Dominique

Club / Feder.

Limmat Nixen Zurich
Synchroverein Bern
Synchroverein Bern
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
SC Flos Buchs

TURKEY

TURKEY

TURKEY

TURKEY

vzw Waterballet is onze sport
Synchroverein Bern
Synchroverein Bern

SC Flés Buchs

vzw Waterballet is onze sport
Morges Natation
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
SC Fl6s Buchs

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
TURKEY

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
SC Fl6s Buchs

Morges Natation

Limmat Nixen Zurich
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Limmat Nixen Zurich
Morges Natation
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Morges Natation

Morges Natation

Morges Natation

Limmat Nixen Zlrich
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
GEORGIA

Morges Natation

Cercle d. Nag. Monthey
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Synchroverein Bern
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Morges Natation

Morges Natation
GEORGIA

Morges Natation

SC Flos Buchs
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YoB

2004
2002
2003
2001
2003
2003
2002
2003
2003
2001
2003
2001
2003
2001
2004
2002
2003
2002
2003
2002
2002
2001
2003
2003
2003
2004
2003
2003
2003
2001
2001
2004
2003
2003
2003
2002
2004
2001
2003
2004
2003
2004
2003
2003
2003
2004
2002
2002
2004
2003

Chief recorder: Eckstein Georges

Total
64.2963
64.2443
64.2149
63.9482
63.8816
63.8149
63.8000
63.3926
63.3408
63.1260
62.8741
62.8740
62.6000
62.0074
61.9778
61.4297
61.3482
61.2962
61.1852
60.9852
60.9703
60.9556
60.6222
60.5408
60.4371
60.0443
59.9333
59.4963
59.4741
59.2963
58.8222
58.8148
58.4000
58.4000
58.2889
58.0742
58.0371
57.7186
57.5184
57.2889
57.0963
56.9333
56.8741
56.5184
56.4667
56.3924
56.3481
55.7260
55.6741
55.5851



Figures Results 15 and younger

Name Club / Feder. YoB Total
89 BOLLI Angelina SC Flés Buchs 2003 55.3704
90 THEURILLAT Maéline Morges Natation 2002 55.0444
91 WIELAND Emily Synchroverein Bern 2004 55.0370
92 STANZIANI Lisa Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2004 54.8667
93 CANEDA Lorena Cercle d. Nag. Monthey 2003 54.4963
94 KAEGI Alannah Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2003 54.4741
95 STREIT Olivia Synchroverein Bern 2004 54.0741
96 TAUSS Camille Cercle d. Nag. Monthey 2001 51.0889
97 REY Noémie Cercle d. Nag. Monthey 2003 50.8370
98 STREIT Valerie Synchroverein Bern 2004 50.6000
99 CAILLET-BOIS Kimberley Cercle d. Nag. Monthey 2003 49.4221
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Swiss Youth Competition
Piscine du Lignon / Vernier
7th & 8th of may 2016

Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4 :
Judge 5:

Figures

BY RANK

Panel 1

Arrigoni Moira
Chechel-Gadoni Valeriya
Fahrni Patricia

Kontic Svetlana

Felden Coralie

423
Ariana
2.2

Figures Results 15 and younger

1 MELLO Paloma
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

SWITZERLAND

2 SCHUPBACH-ARNAUD Babot SWITZERLAND

Ariana

Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

3 DEGTYAREVA Yana
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

4 BERGONZI Clara
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

5 WEIBEL Alissa
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

6 ONAL Ide
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

7 ZOLLINGER Tessa
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

KAZAKHSTAN

SWITZERLAND

SWITZERLAND

TURKEY

SWITZERLAND
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Panel 2
Weder Michelle
Brown Carolyn
Franceschi Sara
Kamm Aurélie
Rihm Manuela

301e
Barracuda spin 360
2.2

Panel 3
Hernandez Elodie

Lakomy Mania

Solomou Despoina
Gaudin Florence

luliano Laura

240a

Albatross half twist

2.6

Judges scores

1 2

75 75
75 74
72 6.9
73 75
71 7.3
74 75
73 7.1
6.6 6.7
73 74
73 7.3
70 6.8
70 6.6
76 7.7
72 7.2
6.6 6.6
6.8 6.5
72 7.3
77 7.3
6.8 6.3
6.8 6.3
6.8 6.9
77 7.3
6.6 7.0
71 6.9
73 74
70 6.8
6.9 6.7
70 6.6
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3

7.6
7.6
7.4
7.0

7.0
7.7
7.3
6.8

7.3
7.9
6.8
7.0

7.2
7.6
6.9
6.8

7.2
7.7
7.0
6.3

6.9
7.8
6.7
6.5

7.4
7.3
6.8
6.8

4

7.7
7.5
7.4
7.3

7.0
7.3
7.2
6.9

7.3
7.3
6.5
7.2

7.8
7.1
6.8
7.1

7.2
7.5
6.7
7.0

7.0
7.6
6.9
6.4

7.2
6.8
6.6
7.0

5

7.9
7.5
7.5
7.3

7.6
7.3
7.1
7.2

7.9
7.6
7.0
6.3

8.0
7.3
6.6
6.9

7.3
7.8
6.3
6.9

7.3
7.4
7.0
6.5

7.8
7.0
6.9
6.7

swiss 5
swimming

Synchrch)

Panel 4

Jutz Deborah
Berenguer Delphine
Chankseliani Manana
Smal Olga

Blauth Alison

346
Side fishtail split
2

Penalties Total

74.3186
76.0000
75.0000
73.3333
73.0000

71.4370
71.3333
74.0000
72.0000
68.0000

71.1110
73.3333
74.0000
68.6667
68.6667

70.9481
77.0000
72.3333
66.6667
68.3333

70.2221
72.3333
76.3333
66.0000
66.6667

70.0222
69.3333
75.6667
68.6667
66.3333

69.7852
73.6667
69.3333
68.0000
68.3333

Chief recorder: Eckstein Georges



Figures Results 15 and younger

8 CHOBAZ Vanessa
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

9 RUSSANOVA Jennifer
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

10 BACHTOLD Kim
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

11 BULBUL Beliz
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

12 DARIO Mel
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtalil split

13 VARESIO Margaux
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

14 VETTER Mahelet
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

15 GROSVENOR Emma
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

16 FAHRNI llona
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

17 EGLI Mila
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split
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SWITZERLAND

KAZAKHSTAN

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

TURKEY

SWITZERLAND

SWITZERLAND

SWITZERLAND

Limmat Nixen Zirich

SWITZERLAND

SWITZERLAND

7.5
7.1
6.5
6.8

7.4
7.4
6.7
7.1

7.0
7.1
6.8
6.7

7.0
7.2
6.8
6.8

6.9
6.9
6.7
6.6

6.6
7.0
6.8
6.4

7.0
7.4
6.5
6.7

7.0
7.4
6.3
6.2

7.1
7.0
6.6
6.3

7.1
7.0
6.5
6.5

7.0
7.2
6.8
6.5

7.1
7.3
6.6
6.8

7.6
7.2
6.7
6.5

7.2
7.0
6.6
6.3

6.8
7.5
6.6
6.6

6.7
7.1
7.0
6.5

6.5
7.3
6.6
6.5

6.9
7.4
6.3
6.0

7.8
7.4
6.6
6.4

7.3
7.0
6.6
6.2

Judges scores

3

7.1
6.9
6.8
6.7

6.9
7.4
6.9
6.5

7.0
7.4
6.9
6.5

6.9
7.5
6.9
6.1

6.8
6.8
6.9
6.3

6.8
7.1
7.0
6.7

6.9
7.7
6.7
6.4

6.8
7.5
6.5
6.6

7.3
6.7
6.7
5.7

6.9
6.6
6.6
6.4
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4

7.5
6.7
6.7
6.7

7.1
7.3
6.2
6.3

7.4
6.9
6.7
6.4

7.3
7.0
6.8
6.7

6.8
7.2
7.0
6.4

6.5
7.1
7.0
6.7

6.7
7.3
6.2
6.3

7.2
7.4
6.3
6.5

7.2
6.9
6.5
6.2

7.1
6.7
6.5
6.8

5

7.9
7.2
6.6
7.0

7.9
7.3
7.0
6.2

7.9
7.0
6.4
6.7

7.3
6.8
6.8
6.7

6.6
7.6
7.0
6.8

6.8
6.7
6.8
7.0

6.2
7.6
6.7
6.5

7.2
7.0
6.2
6.5

6.2
7.0
6.6
6.6

7.7
6.8
6.8
6.4

Penalties Total

69.6001
73.6667
70.6667
67.0000
67.3333

69.4963
72.0000
73.3333
67.3333
65.3333

69.3259
73.3333
71.0000
67.3333
65.6667

69.0297
71.6667
70.6667
68.0000
65.6667

68.5778
68.0000
72.0000
68.6667
65.3333

68.4223
67.0000
70.6667
69.3333
66.3333

67.9851
67.0000
74.3333
66.0000
64.6667

67.7037
70.3333
74.0000
63.0000
64.0000

67.6963
72.0000
69.6667
66.0000
63.0000

67.4889
71.6667
68.3333
65.6667
64.3333

Chief recorder: Eckstein Georges



Figures Results 15 and younger 1

18 SEMON Alicia
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

19 HELFER Anouk
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

20 STEINER Anja
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

21 ARRAMBIDE Eléa
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

22 CAPANOGLU Ayca
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtalil split

23 BATTAGLIA Giorgia
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

24 BREAKSPEARE Kai
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

25 EGGENBERGER Dominique
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

26 GUNGOR Zeynep
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

27 BARRAS Rachel
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split
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SWITZERLAND
6.7
6.4
7.1
7.1

SWITZERLAND
6.9
7.2
6.7
6.6

SWITZERLAND
7.2
6.8
6.7
6.7

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
6.8
6.9
6.5
6.7

TURKEY
6.6
7.1
6.8
6.4

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
6.7
7.1
6.5
6.4

SWITZERLAND
6.7
7.0
6.5
6.4

SC Flés Buchs
6.8
6.8
6.4
6.5

TURKEY
6.6
7.3
6.4
6.3

Morges Natation
6.3
7.3
6.6
6.3

6.7
6.5
7.1
7.1

6.7
7.3
6.8
6.2

6.9
6.4
6.7
6.2

7.0
6.9
6.5
6.5

6.7
7.0
6.9
6.1

7.0
7.0
6.6
59

6.9
7.1
6.5
6.1

7.4
6.9
6.5
6.0

6.6
7.4
5.8
6.2

6.4
7.4
6.5
6.0

Judges scores

3

6.6
6.5
6.9
7.0

6.5
7.0
6.7
6.1

6.5
6.8
6.8
6.3

6.7
7.2
6.6
5.9

6.6
7.2
6.5
5.7

6.5
7.4
6.8
6.0

6.6
7.5
6.4
6.4

6.7
6.4
6.7
6.0

6.6
7.5
6.2
6.1

6.8
7.5
6.4
6.0

07.05.2016 / Page 3

4

6.3
7.0
6.8
6.9

7.1
7.0
6.5
6.2

6.8
6.5
6.5
6.8

7.1
6.5
6.3
6.1

6.7
7.0
6.6
6.0

6.7
6.7
6.8
6.4

6.7
7.1
6.6
6.1

7.2
6.9
6.7
6.1

6.9
7.0
6.1
6.1

6.6
7.0
6.6
6.0

5

6.1
6.0
6.8
6.6

7.0
7.1
6.7
6.3

7.0
6.5
6.9
6.7

7.2
6.7
6.7
6.4

6.5
7.3
6.8
6.0

6.5
6.9
6.4
6.5

6.4
6.9
6.5
6.4

6.9
6.6
6.8
6.0

7.0
6.9
6.8
6.5

6.2
7.0
6.5
6.1

Penalties Total

67.3630
65.3333
64.6667
69.3333
70.0000

67.3482
68.6667
71.0000
67.0000
62.3333

67.0444
69.0000
66.0000
67.3333
65.6667

66.6816
69.6667
68.3333
65.3333
63.3333

66.4297
66.3333
71.0000
67.3333
60.3333

66.4148
66.3333
70.0000
66.3333
62.6667

66.3482
66.6667
70.6667
65.0000
63.0000

66.1409
69.6667
67.6667
66.3333
60.3333

65.8444
67.0000
72.3333
62.3333
62.0000

65.6889
64.3333
72.3333
65.3333
60.3333

Chief recorder: Eckstein Georges



Judges scores

Figures Results 15 and younger 1 2 3 4 5 Penalties Total
28 CRAZZOLARA Blanca SWITZERLAND 65.6370
Ariana 69 65 69 6.8 6.7 68.0000
Barracuda spin 360 69 65 6.2 68 7.0 67.3333
Albatross half twist 65 6.6 64 6.1 6.6 65.0000
Side fishtail split 6.4 62 61 62 6.2 62.0000
29 JEANMONOD Maélle SWITZERLAND 65.6222
Ariana 68 70 69 7.0 6.7 69.0000
Barracuda spin 360 75 73 77 72 6.8 73.3333
Albatross half twist 6.1 63 66 59 6.0 61.3333
Side fishtail split 59 58 56 6.0 6.0 59.0000
30 AKTEPE Bade TURKEY 65.4592
Ariana 64 68 69 6.7 6.8 67.6667
Barracuda spin 360 70 71 74 68 7.0 70.3333
Albatross half twist 6.7 62 65 62 64 63.6667
Side fishtail split 6.0 59 6.0 6.0 6.1 60.0000
31 SLAGER Frederieke Dauphins Synchro Vernier 65.4222
Ariana 6.1 65 59 66 6.3 63.0000
Barracuda spin 360 67 71 73 68 7.0 69.6667
Albatross half twist 6.7 67 66 65 65 66.0000
Side fishtail split 6.2 6.6 6.2 63 6.3 62.6667
32 TRINCIA Chiara SWITZERLAND 65.2444
Ariana 6.7 70 66 68 7.1 68.3333
Barracuda spin 360 69 6.6 63 6.7 6.9 67.3333
Albatross half twist 63 59 63 6.1 6.6 62.3333
Side fishtalil split 65 6.1 6.2 65 6.3 63.3333
33 CATALANO Kristina Limmat Nixen Zirich 65.0668
Ariana 68 73 70 72 70 70.6667
Barracuda spin 360 6.2 57 65 59 6.2 61.0000
Albatross half twist 65 61 64 68 64 64.3333
Side fishtail split 66 62 63 66 64 64.3333
34 POLGAR Viktéria Limmat Nixen Ziirich 64.9556
Ariana 6.7 69 69 69 7.0 69.0000
Barracuda spin 360 68 65 7.0 66 6.8 67.3333
Albatross half twist 64 64 6.3 63 58 63.3333
Side fishtail split 60 56 59 6.1 6.3 60.0000
35 FLUCK Sabrina Synchroverein Bern 64.8296
Ariana 65 68 70 66 64 66.3333
Barracuda spin 360 68 65 6.4 6.7 64 65.3333
Albatross half twist 64 64 6.8 6.7 6.8 66.3333
Side fishtail split 6.2 6.0 6.0 6.2 6.0 60.6667
36 ZINETTI Althea Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 64.8148
Ariana 6.2 6.0 54 57 6.8 59.6667
Barracuda spin 360 71 71 6.7 69 71 70.3333
Albatross half twist 6.7 6.7 6.8 66 6.5 66.6667
Side fishtail split 63 62 60 63 6.1 62.0000
37 GUNAY Asli TURKEY 64.7186
Ariana 64 65 69 69 7.0 67.6667
Barracuda spin 360 69 70 7.0 68 6.8 69.0000
Albatross half twist 62 63 6.2 64 64 63.0000
Side fishtail split 59 6.0 57 58 6.0 59.0000
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Figures Results 15 and younger

38 DICLE Sude
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

39 LESURTEL Ambre
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

40 SCHMID Fiona
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

41 STETTLER Aline
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

42 DIAPER Karin
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtalil split

43 MARXER Leila
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

44 DIGDIGI Anna
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

45 OZKAYA Talya
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

46 EKTAS Yagmur
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

47 BESIKTAS Ada
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split
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TURKEY

Limmat Nixen Zirich

Synchroverein Bern

Synchroverein Bern

6.8
6.3
6.6
6.2

6.2
6.7
5.9
6.1

6.5
6.3
6.3
6.1

6.2
6.7
6.8
5.9

Dauphins Synchro Vernier

SC Flés Buchs

TURKEY

TURKEY

TURKEY

TURKEY

6.9
5.7
6.6
6.4

6.7
6.2
59
6.4

6.7
6.0
6.7
6.4

6.6
7.0
6.3
5.7

6.6
7.0
6.2
5.7

6.9
6.8
6.2
59

6.9
6.8
6.4
5.7

6.5
6.3
6.5
6.1

6.7
6.3
6.4
6.0

6.8
6.7
6.4
6.0

7.1
5.6
6.4
6.7

6.9
6.2
6.0
6.3

6.5
5.8
6.4
6.2

6.8
6.9
6.4
5.7

6.2
6.9
6.2
5.6

6.6
6.6
6.3
57

Judges scores

3

6.6
6.3
6.6
6.0

6.4
7.1
6.5
6.0

6.8
6.7
6.5
6.2

6.7
6.3
6.4
5.9

6.1
5.7
6.7
6.3

6.8
6.2
6.3
6.0

6.3
6.4
6.8
6.4

6.7
7.1
5.9
5.8

6.7
6.9
6.2
6.0

6.7
6.6
6.5
5.6
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4

6.9
6.5
6.1
5.6

6.1
6.9
6.7
6.3

6.7
6.4
6.5
6.2

6.8
6.4
6.3
5.9

6.9
6.0
6.5
6.2

6.7
6.5
6.4
6.1

6.4
6.7
6.4
6.2

6.6
6.7
6.4
6.0

6.2
6.5
6.4
57

6.5
6.6
6.2
5.8

5

6.7
7.0
6.7
6.0

6.2
6.8
6.6
6.0

6.7
6.0
6.5
6.2

6.8
6.3
6.6
6.0

7.5
5.2
6.7
6.2

7.7
6.6
6.4
6.3

6.1
6.4
6.3
6.6

6.0
6.2
5.9
5.9

6.4
7.0
6.0
6.0

6.8
6.7
6.0
5.7

Penalties Total

64.5778
68.0000
65.3333
65.3333
59.0000

64.2963
62.6667
68.0000
65.3333
60.6667

64.2443
67.0000
63.3333
64.6667
61.6667

64.2149
67.6667
64.6667
64.6667
59.3333

63.9482
69.6667
56.6667
66.0000
63.0000

63.8816
68.0000
63.0000
62.3333
62.3333

63.8149
64.0000
62.6667
65.0000
63.3333

63.8000
66.3333
68.6667
62.0000
58.0000

63.3926
64.0000
69.3333
62.0000
58.0000

63.3408
67.0000
66.3333
62.3333
57.3333

Chief recorder: Eckstein Georges



Figures Results 15 and younger

48 VAN DE PLAS Bo
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

49 NIPPEL Fabienne
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

50 BOLIS Leila Nora
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

51 MEYER Vanessa
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

52 WASTYN Aube
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtalil split

53 CRISTOFORI Morgana

Ariana

Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

54 PARATTE Julia
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

55 LIPPUNER Ladina
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

56 SCALA Dunya
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

57 UNAL Sude
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

Judges scores

vzw Waterballet is onze sport

Synchroverein Bern

Synchroverein Bern

SC Flés Buchs

6.8 6.7
6.5 6.5
53 6.1
6.5 6.2
6.6 6.9
59 64
58 59
6.0 59
6.0 6.0
70 6.8
6.8 6.3
58 6.0
6.5 6.8
6.8 6.8
57 56
6.1 6.0

vzw Waterballet is onze sport

Morges Natation

6.0 6.1
70 6.7
6.2 6.4
56 55
6.3 6.6
6.4 6.6
6.3 6.2
58 538

Dauphins Synchro Vernier

SC Flés Buchs

6.7 6.3
6.7 6.8
6.0 6.3
52 58
6.3 6.6
6.3 6.2
55 6.0
6.0 538

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

TURKEY
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6.8 6.9
6.5 6.3
56 53
59 6.0
6.3 6.2
58 64
55 6.3
6.2 6.0
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3

6.8
7.2
5.9
5.8

6.7
7.2
5.8
5.9

6.2
7.0
6.4
5.8

6.8
6.9
5.8
5.7

6.5
6.9
6.3
5.4

6.4
6.4
6.2
5.8

6.3
6.6
5.6
6.0

6.5
5.8
6.0
55

6.9
6.2
6.0
55

6.0
6.5
6.2
5.8

4

6.8
6.7
6.2
5.7

6.9
6.9
5.7
5.8

6.0
6.7
6.3
6.0

6.0
7.2
5.6
5.7

6.4
6.6
6.2
54

6.5
6.3
6.0
6.0

6.2
6.5
59
6.1

6.7
6.4
54
59

6.5
6.3
55
57

6.1
6.5
6.3
6.0

5

6.7
6.6
5.7
6.1

6.8
6.6
6.1
6.0

5.9
6.7
6.4
5.9

6.6
7.2
6.1
5.6

6.3
6.4
6.1
6.0

5.9
6.5
6.0
5.7

6.0
6.4
6.0
54

7.0
6.5
6.0
5.8

6.3
6.4
6.2
5.8

6.2
6.0
5.7
5.7

Penalties Total

63.1260
67.6667
66.0000
59.0000
60.3333

62.8741
68.0000
66.3333
58.3333
59.3333

62.8740
60.0000
68.3333
63.6667
59.0000

62.6000
66.3333
69.6667
57.0000
58.0000

62.0074
62.6667
67.3333
62.3333
55.0000

61.9778
64.0000
64.3333
61.3333
58.0000

61.4297
62.6667
66.0000
59.6667
57.3333

61.3482
66.0000
63.0000
58.3333
58.3333

61.2962
67.3333
63.3333
57.0000
58.0000

61.1852
61.6667
63.0000
60.6667
59.3333

Chief recorder: Eckstein Georges



Figures Results 15 and younger 1

58 STRUMMIELLO liéa
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

59 ENGELER Jil
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

60 WIGERSMA Léa
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

61 RUOSS Fabienne
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

62 MOVTCHAN Valentina
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtalil split

63 DIETRICH Nina
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

64 PONSAR Alice
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

65 SEMON Fanny
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

66 BRUGHERA Anais
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

67 AHUMADA Thalia
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split
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Dauphins Synchro Vernier
6.4
5.9
6.2
6.0

SC Flés Buchs
6.3
6.9
5.6
5.8

Morges Natation
6.4
6.7
6.0
5.8

Limmat Nixen Zirich
6.0
6.6
5.4
5.8

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
6.3
6.7
5.8
53

Limmat Nixen Zirich
6.5
6.0
5.7
5.4

Morges Natation
6.5
6.0
6.3
5.6

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
6.4
6.2
6.1
6.0

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.7
6.7
5.7
5.8

Morges Natation
6.5
6.2
6.2
5.9

6.1
6.0
6.0
6.3

6.3
6.0
6.2
53

6.3
7.0
54
5.7

6.3
6.4
6.1
5.7

6.4
6.6
6.0
5.8

6.3
6.2
59
5.6

6.2
6.2
59
53

6.0
5.8
5.7
6.4

57
6.3
6.1
5.8

6.4
6.5
6.2
55
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5.8
6.5
6.3
6.0

6.4
6.6
6.0
5.6

6.0
6.1
5.8
5.2

6.3
7.2
5.7
55

6.2
6.2
6.0
53

6.6
6.3
6.1
5.4

6.4
55
6.3
54

5.7
5.9
6.0
6.1

6.1
6.6
6.2
5.6

6.3
6.2
6.4
53

4

6.2
6.2
6.3
6.0

6.5
6.8
5.7
6.0

6.6
6.4
5.9
5.4

6.4
6.7
5.6
6.0

6.4
6.4
6.1
5.2

6.3
6.4
6.0
5.6

6.4
6.1
6.0
5.7

6.1
6.4
5.7
6.2

51
6.2
6.2
59

6.3
6.6
6.2
55

Judges scores

5

6.0
6.0
6.1
5.7

6.3
6.5
5.7
55

6.9
6.6
5.6
5.8

5.9
6.5
5.7
6.2

6.1
6.4
6.0
5.6

5.7
6.3
6.1
55

5.9
5.9
5.7
5.9

5.7
6.1
6.0
5.8

54
6.1
5.8
5.7

6.9
6.0
5.8
5.9

Penalties Total

60.9852
61.0000
60.6667
62.0000
60.0000

60.9703
63.3333
66.3333
58.0000
56.3333

60.9556
64.3333
65.6667
57.6667
56.3333

60.6222
62.0000
66.0000
56.6667
58.3333

60.5408
63.0000
64.6667
60.0000
54.0000

60.4371
63.6667
62.6667
60.0000
55.0000

60.0443
63.3333
60.0000
60.6667
55.6667

59.9333
59.3333
60.6667
59.0000
61.0000

59.4963
56.0000
63.6667
60.3333
57.6667

59.4741
64.0000
63.0000
2.0 62.0000
56.3333

Chief recorder: Eckstein Georges



Figures Results 15 and younger 1

68 CEVEY Auriane
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

69 HAMMI Leila
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

70 MUNTENER Sofie
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

71 BUFFON Giada
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

72 GOSSUIN Ombeline
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtalil split

73 PARATTE Aurélie
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

74 KHIMSHIASHVILI Magdana
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

75 ZAHND Shirley
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

76 ACEVEDO Théa
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

77 RAGUSA Margherita
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split
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Morges Natation
6.2
6.2
5.6
5.9

Morges Natation
6.1
5.8
6.2
5.6

Limmat Nixen Zirich
6.3
6.0
6.0
55

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.7
6.1
6.0
54

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
5.4
6.2
55
5.6

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
5.9
5.8
5.9
5.4

GEORGIA
55
6.2
5.8
55

Morges Natation
5.6
6.2
5.4
5.7

Cercle d. Nag. Monthey

54
5.6
5.6

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.9
6.0
55
5.3

6.3
6.6
5.7
5.5

6.0
6.5
5.8
5.7

6.2
6.1
5.9
5.0

5.6
6.0
6.2
5.7

6.0
6.6
5.9
5.9

6.3
5.9
6.1
5.7

59
6.0
5.5
5.6

59
6.5
53
5.6

5.8
5.6
6.4
55

6.2
6.0
53
5.0

Judges scores

3

6.7
6.0
5.5
5.3

5.7
6.0
5.8
5.1

6.6
6.0
5.8
5.0

5.6
6.5
6.2
5.6

6.0
6.0
5.8
5.0

6.0
6.0
6.0
5.0

5.7
6.1
6.1
5.6

5.7
6.5
5.3
54

5.6
5.9
6.2
5.7

55
5.8
5.8
5.6
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6.3
6.1
5.6
53

6.0
6.1
5.8
5.8

6.3
6.2
6.2
55

5.6
5.9
5.9
5.8

5.8
5.6
5.8
5.2

6.0
6.1
5.7
5.2

5.8
6.2
59
51

6.0
6.3
59
5.6

54
59
55
6.0

6.4
5.8
6.4
53

5

6.6
6.3
6.3
5.7

54
6.2
6.1
55

6.0
5.7
5.3
5.3

5.0
6.2
5.8
5.4

5.9
6.6
5.7
54

6.0
6.0
6.1
5.2

55
6.2
5.8
55

6.2
5.8
5.6
5.7

6.0
55
5.8
5.9

6.0
6.0
5.9
5.2

Penalties Total

59.2963
64.0000
62.0000
56.3333
55.0000

58.8222
59.0000
61.0000
59.0000
56.0000

58.8148
62.6667
60.3333
59.0000
52.6667

58.4000
56.0000
61.0000
60.3333
55.6667

58.4000
59.0000
62.6667
57.6667
54.0000

58.2889
60.0000
59.6667
60.0000
52.6667

58.0742
56.6667
61.6667
58.3333
55.3333

58.0371
58.6667
63.3333
54.3333
56.3333

57.7186
58.0000
56.6667
58.6667
57.3333

57.5184
60.3333
59.3333
57.3333
52.6667

Chief recorder: Eckstein Georges



Judges scores

Figures Results 15 and younger 1 2 3 4 5 Penalties Total
78 CRIPPA Gaia Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 57.2889
Ariana 54 59 6.0 56 52 56.3333
Barracuda spin 360 6.2 6.2 6.8 63 6.3 62.6667
Albatross half twist 52 56 6.0 57 56 56.3333
Side fishtail split 53 55 53 53 56 53.6667
79 DE CRISTOFARO Elsa Dauphins Synchro Vernier 57.0963
Ariana 58 52 56 51 52 53.3333
Barracuda spin 360 63 59 6.2 6.0 6.0 60.6667
Albatross half twist 59 52 57 56 59 57.3333
Side fishtail split 57 6.0 57 57 57 57.0000
80 WILLFRATT Keira Synchroverein Bern 56.9333
Ariana 56 50 53 50 538 53.0000
Barracuda spin 360 58 6.1 63 6.0 6.2 61.0000
Albatross half twist 6.0 62 6.0 58 52 59.3333
Side fishtail split 56 50 52 53 57 53.6667
81 PRADA Catherine Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 56.8741
Ariana 57 57 54 57 54 56.0000
Barracuda spin 360 54 6.6 6.1 57 57 58.3333
Albatross half twist 55 59 6.0 57 59 58.3333
Side fishtail split 53 58 53 55 55 54.3333
82 SCARCELLA Denise Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 56.5184
Ariana 57 57 56 55 52 56.0000
Barracuda spin 360 58 6.7 65 6.0 6.2 62.3333
Albatross half twist 52 6.1 59 52 54 55.0000
Side fishtalil split 54 54 50 50 54 52.6667
83 DUBLIN Yohanna Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 56.4667
Ariana 64 6.0 66 55 6.3 62.3333
Barracuda spin 360 60 58 65 57 59 59.0000
Albatross half twist 54 56 56 52 53 54.3333
Side fishtail split 50 50 50 50 53 50.0000
84 JAQUIER Orlane Morges Natation 56.3924
Ariana 60 55 55 53 53 54.3333
Barracuda spin 360 6.1 66 6.0 60 6.0 60.3333
Albatross half twist 58 53 60 6.1 55 57.6667
Side fishtail split 54 54 50 49 54 52.6667
85 MERRONE Elisa Morges Natation 56.3481
Ariana 60 55 58 50 59 57.3333
Barracuda spin 360 55 6.0 6.2 58 65 60.0000
Albatross half twist 57 53 56 52 56 55.0000
Side fishtail split 54 54 49 52 53 53.0000
86 ZAKARIADZE Elene GEORGIA 55.7260
Ariana 58 55 59 54 53 55.6667
Barracuda spin 360 68 6.2 6.3 63 58 62.6667
Albatross half twist 51 5.0 51 54 55 52.0000
Side fishtail split 53 50 53 53 54 53.0000
87 CURRAN Neve Morges Natation 55.6741
Ariana 57 54 58 53 52 54.6667
Barracuda spin 360 6.1 63 57 6.0 59 60.0000
Albatross half twist 55 54 54 55 58 54.6667
Side fishtail split 53 54 50 56 53 53.3333
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Figures Results 15 and younger 1

88 CAMENISCH Dominique

Ariana

Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

89 BOLLI Angelina
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

90 THEURILLAT Maéline

Ariana

Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

91 WIELAND Emily
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

92 STANZIANI Lisa
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtalil split

93 CANEDA Lorena
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

94 KAEGI Alannah
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

95 STREIT Olivia
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

96 TAUSS Camille
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

97 REY Noémie
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split
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SC Flés Buchs
5.8
5.8
5.4
55

SC Flés Buchs
6.0
6.2
5.4
5.2

Morges Natation
5.8
5.7
6.0
4.9

Synchroverein Bern
5.8
5.8
5.2
5.5

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.7
5.7
5.3
5.2

Cercle d. Nag. Monthey

5.6
53
52

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
54
5.6
54
5.0

Synchroverein Bern
5.6
5.4
5.6
4.8

Cercle d. Nag. Monthey

53
54
4.5

Cercle d. Nag. Monthey
5.3
5.2
5.2
4.9

5.3
5.7
5.6
5.2

5.7
5.9
5.3
4.9

5.6
6.4
5.8
4.9

5.7
6.0
5.7
5.0

5.7
5.6
54
54

5.8
5.8
5.2
4.9

5.6
5.8
5.7
4.8

5.6
59
54
4.7

55
54
5.0
4.7

51
54
4.8
45

Judges scores

3

6.0
5.7
54
5.0

55
6.0
54
4.9

6.1
5.9
55
4.7

5.6
55
54
4.8

5.6
6.2
5.8
4.8

5.7
6.1
54
4.9

55
5.9
5.8
4.8

54
5.6
55
4.8

5.6
55
53
4.7

54
5.0
5.0
4.6
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5.6
5.8
5.7
5.0

5.7
6.0
4.8
5.2

51
5.8
5.7
4.9

5.6
5.7
5.6
4.8

53
5.7
5.8
4.8

54
5.7
54
4.6

5.5
54
54
5.0

54
5.6
59
4.8

55
54
4.7
45

57
55
51
45

5

5.7
55
5.7
54

5.6
6.4
5.6
5.0

5.1
5.9
55
5.2

54
54
5.9
5.6

5.3
5.9
54
5.2

5.2
6.2
54
5.0

6.0
5.9
5.2
5.1

5.2
5.7
5.8
5.3

5.2
53
4.8
4.5

5.0
53
51
4.9

Penalties Total

55.5851
57.0000
57.3333
55.6667
52.0000

55.3704
56.6667
60.6667
53.6667
50.3333

55.0444
55.0000
58.6667
56.6667
49.0000

55.0370
56.3333
56.6667
55.6667
51.0000

54.8667
55.3333
57.6667
55.3333
50.6667

54.4963
56.0000
58.6667
53.6667
49.3333

54.4741
55.3333
57.6667
55.0000
49.3333

54.0741
54.6667
56.3333
56.3333
48.0000

51.0889
54.3333
53.6667
50.3333
45.6667

50.8370
52.6667
53.0000
50.6667
46.6667

Chief recorder: Eckstein Georges



Figures Results 15 and younger

98 STREIT Valerie
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split

Synchroverein Bern

5.8
5.0
5.3
4.8

99 CAILLET-BOIS Kimberley Cercle d. Nag. Monthey

Ariana

Barracuda spin 360
Albatross half twist
Side fishtail split
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51
5.0
4.7
4.5

54
5.2
5.0
4.6
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Chief recorder: Eckstein Georges
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